and/or one or more members of the Board and/or one or more officials of the company appointed by the Board in this behalf
which the Board may constitute to exercise powers of the Board), the consent of the shareholders of the Company be and
is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot up to 35,20,000 (Thirty Five Lac Twenty Thousand) Warrants at a price
of Rs. 13/- each based on the relevant date i.e. 28th August, 2010 on preferential basis to the Promoter(s) / Promoters
Group, on such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Board may deem fit and appropriate, subject to compliance

[...]

of equity shares, each warrant entitling the holder to apply and be allotted one fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each,
within eighteen months from the date allotment of warrants and such that the total number of equity shares to be issued by
the Company upon conversion of the Warrants do not exceed 35,20,000 (Thirty Five Lac Twenty Thousand) equity
shares of Rs. 2/- each at any point of time.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the issue of Warrants shall be subject to the following terms and conditions:

1. The Warrants shall be convertible in equity share within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment.

[...]

the event of inadequacy of profits or a loss they shall be paid remuneration in accordance with Schedule XIII to the
Companies Act, 1956.

Compensation and Disclosures of Non Executive Directors

The Company pays sitting fees to all the non-executive directors at the rate of Rs. 8,500/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Only) per director for each meeting attended. The independent directors are also paid a lump sum for conveyance
and out of pocket expenses at the rate of Rs. 4,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand only) for each committee meeting or meeting
of the Board of Directors attended by them.